CITY OF LOS ANGELES

President Cindy Sower

CALIFORNIA

1st Vice PresidentSecretaryMonica VacasGary Aggas

2nd Vice President Treasurer Mark B. Allen Mylo Koenig SUN VALLEY

Sun Valley Area Neighborhood Council

P.O. Box 457 Sun Valley CA 91353-0457 Telephone 818-767-8262

SUN VALLEY AREA NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Agenda for the Emergency Preparedness Committee Meeting

Tuesday, August 28, 2018 from 6:30pm to 7:30pm Meeting to be held at our NEW Office: Sun Valley Area NC Office 8720 SUNLAND BLVD, SUN VALLEY, CA 91352

(NEXT TO THE TOWN CAFE)

- ITEM 1: Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Confirm Emer. Prep. Committee Members and Roll Call.
- **ITEM 2: Public Comment** on matters within the Board's and/or Committee's subject-matter jurisdiction that DO NOT appear on the agenda.
- ITEM 3: Board Member and/or Committee Member Comment on matters within the Board's and/or Committee's subject-matter jurisdiction that DO NOT appear on the agenda
- **ITEM 4: Discussion:** SVANC President appoints Chair of Committee (must be a SVANC Board member) and new Chair proceeds with meeting.
- ITEM 5: Introduction of committee members.
- ITEM 6: Announcement: Radio Communications Training. A great way to learn about and practice emergency communications. Sign up via Eventbrite: <u>https://www.eventbrite.com/e/lafd-cert-</u>valley-emergency-radio-training-frsgmrswalkie-talkie-tickets-48768326377

Location:	Date & Time:
Sherman Oaks Adult Center	Sunday, September 16
Auditorium	12:30 pm to 2:30 pm
5056 Van Nuys Blvd.	
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403	

- ITEM 7: Announcement: Next CERT class closest to Sun Valley is starting: Wed. Sept. 12 at 6:30pm, Olive View Medical Center, Sylmar. Sign-up: <u>https://www.eventbrite.com/e/lafd-cert-sylmar-tickets-46150886544</u>.
- ITEM 8: Announcement: Annual Valley Disaster Preparedness Fair Online Registration. Sept. 29th from 9am – 1:30 pm, 9400 Shirley Ave. at Northridge Fashion Center: https://www.valleydisasterfair.com/
- ITEM 9: Discussion: Possibility of CERT class in Sun Valley. Where?
- ITEM 10: Discussion: Introduction of Mayor's "Resilient Los Angeles" plan. This plan can be read online at: <u>https://www.lamayor.org/sites/g/files/wph446/f/page/file/Resilient%20Los%20Angeles.pdf</u>. Contained in the plan is the outline for "RYLAN – Ready Your Los Angeles Neighborhood." (page 61). Ideas on how to get the word out to Sun Valley residents about disaster preparedness & RYLAN. (Also, see Page 62 - high fire danger planning)
- ITEM 11: Discussion on how to go about writing the SVANC's Emergency Preparation Plan. The Mayor's office is asking that all NC's have a plan put in place by 2019 (see Rampart Village's: http://rvnc.org/ReadyRVNC_043018.pdf) (See Page 12 in "Resilient LA" pdf above.)
- ITEM 12: Discussion on City Council Motion 18-0786 (<u>http://clkrep.lacity.org/onlinedocs/2018/18-0786_mot_08-17-2018.pdf</u>) regarding NCs paying for a cache of supplies to be located in their

community for "Neighborhood Responders" to be able to access at the time of an emergency. Should SVANC write a CIS to this motion?

- ITEM 13: Discussion of future meeting topics, structure, guest speakers, etc.
- **ITEM 14: Public Comment** on matters within the Board's and/or Committee's subject-matter jurisdiction that DO NOT appear on the agenda.
- **ITEM 15: Board Member and/or Committee Member's Comment** on matters within the Board's and/or Committee's subject-matter jurisdiction that DO NOT appear on the agenda.

ITEM 16: Adjournment

If you have any questions, please call the SVANC Office at 818-767-8262 or email info@svanc.com

PUBLIC ACCESS TO RECORDS: In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting, may be viewed at our office located at 9040 Sunland Blvd., Sun Valley or on our website by clicking on the following link: <u>www.SVANC.com</u> or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please email <u>info@svanc.com</u>.

As a covered entity under Title II of the **AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT**, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and a ctivities. Sign language interpreters, assisted listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, or to request translation, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the SVANC Executive Board at 818-767-8262 or email info@svanc.com

The Sun Valley Area Neighborhood Council (SVANC) **HOLDS ITS REGULAR MEETINGS** on the second Tuesday of every month, and committee meetings as scheduled by the committee chairpersons, and may also call any additional required special meetings in accordance with its Bylaws and the Brown Act. Applicable meeting agendas are posted for public review at the following Sun Valley locations: SVANC Office, 8720 Sunland BI. (24 hours); Donut Den, 8055 Vineland Av. (24 hours); Sun Valley Library (LAPL), 7935 Vineland Av.; Sun Valley Park, 8133 Vineland Av.; Fernangeles Park, 8851 Laurel Canyon BI.; on the internet on the SVANC website and through subscription to the SVANC mailing list at www.svanc.com; and through the Los Angeles City ENS (Early Notification System) at: http://lacity.org/government/Subscriptions/NeighborhoodCouncils/index.htm

PLEASE VISIT THE SUN VALLEY AREA NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL'S WEBSITE WWW.SVANC.COM